

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2566/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in TTR Nos.691-693/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S GOA CARBON LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avinish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, commenced his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List on Tuesday, the 19th February, 2008, as second part-

heard.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master