

ITEM No.1A
(For judgment)

Court No.7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1660 OF 2008
(ARISING FROM S.L.P.(C) NO.2566 OF 2007)

M/S. GOA CARBON LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF TRADE TAX

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/02/2008 The matter was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
B.Sudershan Reddy.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)